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NIAGARA COUNTY

Head Coach:

Assistant Coach:
Athletic Director:

At Rochester Area Technical College
w#xWestern New York Athletic Conference Match

Eric Knuutila
Jeff Mye
Lee S. Wallace

Sports Information: Jill Faddoul
~ Academic Monitor: Kristin Clark

COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Wrestling Schedule
2007-2008 :
DAY DATE OPPONENT TIME LOCATION
Sat Oct 27 Brockport Open 10:00 am Brockport, NY
Sat Nov 3 ALUMNI MEET 6:00 pm HOME
Sun Nov 4 UB Open 9:30 am Ambherst, NY
Fri Nov 9 Muskegon Duals 4,00 pm Muskegon, M1
Sat Nov 10 Muskegon Open 9:30 am Muskegon, MI
Wed Nov 14 BROCK UNIVERSITY 7:00 pm HOME
Sat Nov 17 Oneonta State Open 9:00 am Oneonta, NY
Wed Nov 21 JAMESTOWN CC 7:00 pm HOME
Fri Nov 30 NIAGARA DUALS 7:00 pm HOME
Sat Dec 1 TRAILBLAZER TOURNEY  9:30 am HOME
Wed Dec 5 ALFRED STATE 7:00 pm HOME
Sat Dec 8 Triton College Open 9:00 am River Grover, IL
Alfred State Open 9:00 am Alfred, NY
Sat Dec 15 Cleveland State Open 9:00 am Cleveland, OH
Tue Jan 8 Brock University Dual 4:00 pm St. Catherines, Ont.
Sat Jan 12 Northeast Duals TBA Jamestown, NY
Fri-Sat Jan 18-19 New York State Championship 11:00 am Amherst, NY
At University at Buffalo

Fri Jan 25 s Jamestown CC Dual 6:30 pm Jamestown, NY
Sﬁt Jan 26 Jamestown Open 9:30 am Jamestown, NY
wed Jan 30 x5 Alfred State 7:00 pm Alfred, NY

“Sat Feb 2 #xV\[ERCYHURST/NE 2:00 pm HOME
Sun Feb 10 REGION I[II CHAMPIONSHIP 10:00 am ‘Mercyhurst/NE, PA.
Thurs-Sat Feb 21-23 NJCAA National Tournament 10:00 am Rochester, MN



2007 - 2008

WRESTLING ROSTER
Weight Name School Grade
125 Jared Lemke Alden Freshman
125 Dan Audy Clarence Freshman
125 Brad Werth Newfane Freshman
133 Pat Hagerty Attica Sophomore
133 Matt Sanders Holley Freshman
133 Rod Brown Niagara Falls Sophomore
133 Mike Tellier NRW | Freshman
141 Zack Lange Wheatfield Freshman
141 Andy Anderson ‘Wilson Sophomore
149 Dale Debacco Niagara Falls Sophomore
149 Sean Sercu Bishop Karney Freshman
149 Brad Farfaglia Lockport Sophomore
149 Brandon Thurston ~ North Tonawanda  Freshman
157 Justin James Brockport Freshman
157 Dominick Stephens St.Marys Freshman
165 Marco Mendez Niagara Falls Freshman
165 Tyrell Riley Irioquis Sophomore
174 CJ Regnet Starpoint Freshman
174 Key McPherson Holley Freshman
174 Miguel Pereira Greece Athena Sophomore
184 Kyle Gibas Starpoint - Freshman
184 Pat Shigelton Lyndonville Freshman
197 Paul Parks Sodus Freshman
197 John Taylor Lockport Freshman
285 John Ferry Sweet Home Freshman
285 Joel Sasso Spencerport Sophomore
285 Fred Marillo North Tonawanda  Freshman
285 Jake Harris Newfane Freshman
285 Josh Khreis Grand Island Freshman
REGION II CHAMPIONS

Head Coach Eric Knuutila (35" year)

Ass’t Coach ~ Jeff Mye (4" year)

Student Ass’t ~ Greg Gelinas (2™ year)

Colin Thompson (1* year)
Albert Manuel 2™ year)



TEAM RECORDS

Most Wins in a Season

Most Wins in a Row as a Team
Highest Number of Team Points
Best Winning Percentage

Team Championships
Individual Championships

Most Team Championships
Most Individual Championships

SCHOOL RECORDS IN A SEASON
Highest Number of Team Points

Highest Number of Match Points

Most Falls

Fastest Fall

Least Number of Match Points Given Up
Most Takedowns :
Most Escapes

Most Reversals

Most 2 pt Near Falls

Most 3 pt Near Falls

Most Penalty Points

Most Riding Times

Most Wins

Most Forfeits Received

Most Draws

Most Major Decisions

Most Superior Decisions

Maost Techical Falls

Highest Number of Points In One Match

SCHOOL RECORDS IN A CAREER
Highest Number of Team Points

Highest Number of Match Points

Most Falls

Most Takedowns

Most Escapes

Most Reversals

Most 2 pt Near Falls
Most 3 pt Near Falls
Most Penalty Points
Most Riding Times
Most Wins

Most Forfeits Received
Most Draws

Most Major Decisions
Most Superior Decisions

Most Techical Falls

#*NJCAA National Record

2000-01
2006-07
1994-95
2006-07

1993-94, 2006-07
1998-99, 2006-07

2002-03
1987-88
1995-96
1995-96

1986-87-

1973-74
2002-03
2000-01
1986-87
1987-88
1987-88
1985-86
2006-07
2002-03
2001-02
1977-78
1974-75
1974-75
2002-03
1980-81
1987-88
1983-84
1978-79
2006-07

1986/89
2002-04
1986/89
1999-01
2002-04
1999-01
1986/89
1987-89
1987-89
1985-87

. 2002-04

1985-87
1999/02
1973-75
2002-04
1585-87
1979-81
1987-89

(18-4 Overall)
(12-0-1 Overall)
(vs. Albany)
(12-0-1 Overall}

Derek Ostrowski
Kevin Gfroerer
Mike Rogers
Tony Gugliuzza

_ Tom Cinelli

Doug Smith
Bill Morello
Dan Root
Mark Jurek
Kevin Gfroerer
Kevin Gfroerer
Kevin Bos
Dale DeBacco
Bill Morello
Scott Fry

Ed Lawrence
Al Demster
Steve Pachla
Bill Morello
Mike Regnet
Kevin Gfroerer
Theo Morley
Kirk Alexander
Derrick Adams

Mark Jurek
Bill Morello
Mark Jurek
Brian Benson
Bill Morello
Dan Root
Mark Jurek
Kevin Gfroerer
Kevin Gfroerer
Kevin Bos

Bill Morello
Kevin Bos
Stacy Menefee
Al Demster
Bill Morello
Kevin Bos
Mike Regnet
Kevin Gfroerer

18
12
57-0
923
44
289

24

109
493
16
16
:08

150
T
4%

170
781
27
27
270
117%
69
42
60
28
21
72

16

19

11



QUALIFIERS FOR NJCAA NATIONAL TOURNAMENT Total: 180

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICANS - Total 139 Team
PENN-YORK CONFERENCE

1985-86 Dan Finnerty 134, Kevin Bos 158
1986-87 Tom Cinnelli 134, Kevin Bos 158
1987-88 Wes Askew 118, Lenox Gillon 142, Kevin Gfroerer 150, Mike Grant167, Joe Muscarella 275

1988-89 Dan Bethke 134, Tom Guizzott 142, Kevin Gfroere 150,Mike Grant 167, Mark Jurek 177, Jae Muscarlla285
1989-90 Jamie Bessel 150, Chuck Mahoney 177, Todd Eisenhut 190

1950-91 Mark Sullivan 118, David Brainard 126, Dan Uhteg 190, Todd Eisenhut 275

WESTERN NEW YORK ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
3002-03 Rod Brown 125, Bill Morello141, Derek Ostrowski149, Rob Higgins 157, Bill Hetherington 163, Eric Wiseman 174, Ryan Feltz 184
2003-04 BillMarello141,BobLucciano149,KyleSchmelzlel 74, AlbertManuel 184, AlonzoRoanet 97, JimmieByrd285
2004-05 Josh Lange141,Larry Acetil49,Jeremy Stopal57,Derek Cutterl 65,Kyle Schmelzle174, Mitch Sherman184
2005-06 Rich Lovria 133, Greg Gelinas 141, Josh Eagan 149, Larry Aceti 157, Brandon Kopacz 165,
KC Colling 174, Mike Collura 184, Albert Manuel 197, Colin Thompson 285
2006-07 Pat Hagerty123, Joe Moran 133, Dale DeBacco149, Tyrell Riley157, Brandon Kopacz 165, Jeremy Stopa 174,
Teddy VanBuren 184, Colin Thompson 285

NEW YORK STATE COLLEGIATE TOURNAMENT - 18

1998-99 Brad Rowe 6", Rashad Evans 4™

1997-98 Brad Rowe 7"

2000-01 Tevon Fordyce 77, Mahseah Boley 4™

2003-04 Paul Clarke 6"

2005-06 Josh Eagan 8", Brandon Kopacz 6"

NJCAA ALL-AMERICANS - 28

Bob Sanders
WILLIE MOORE
Max Grimes

Mike Morley
Kevin Bos

Wes Askew
MARK JUREK
DANUHTEG
Troy Thomas

Brian Dowdall
Mark Bowman
Willie Canningham
Jon Hoover

Paul Conaibear
Mike Rogers

Tim Fike

Jeff Mye

Brad Rowe

Rashad Evans
RASHARD EVANS
Mahnseah Boley
Tevon Fordyce
Derek Ostrowski
Bill Morello

Josh Lange

Kyle Schmelzle
Colin Thompson
Dale DeBacco

1974-75
1976-77
1977-78
1981-82
1985-86
1987-88
1988-89
1990-91
1992-93
199394
1993-94
1993-94
1993-94
1993-94
1994-95
199495
1998-99
1998-99
1998-59
1999-00
1959-00
2000-01
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07

2001-02 Stacy Menefee 6"

1999-00 Rashad Evans 42
2002-03 Bill Morelfo 5"

2004-05 Greg Gelinas 6%, Josh Lange 6%, Larry Aceti 6", Kyle Schmelzle 7
2006-07 Dale DeBacco 6, Brandon Kopacz 7%, Colin Thomtpson 4"

3rd
NATIONAL CHAMPION
5 th

NATIONAL CHAMPION
NATIONAL CHAMPION
I b

NCCC WRESTLING “WALL OF FAME”

Larry Aceti

Kevin Bos

Willie Cunningham
Tim Fike

Mark Jurek

Steven Menefee
Jeff Mye

Kyle Schmelzle
Troy Thomas

Wesley Askew
Mark Bowman
John DeLorenzo
Tevon Fordyce
Kurt Laird
Willie Moore
Mike Rogers :
Doug Smith
Dan Uhteg

Brian Benson
Dave Brainard
Brian Dowdall

Al "Max" Grimes
Ron Long

Mike Morley
Brad Rowe

John Stutzman

150 Touawanda.ﬁ .

134 NIAGARA FALLS -
150 Grand Island

134 Medina

150 Sweet Home ¢

118 =Medina=—

177 FTONAWANDA

1990 CLARENCE }

190 Grand-Island»

118 Kenmore East ¢

134 -Fonavrftida™"

158 Royolton-Hartland ™} -
167 Niagara Wheatfield

177 Batavia

190 Warren, PA

275 North Tonawanca

125 Attica

141 Ripley

165 Niagara-Wheatfield-%
165 NIAGARA WHEATFIELD™
197 Brockport -
165 Copiaque

. 149 Lancaster

141 Lockport
141 Miagara-Wheatfield, .

174 Niagava-Wheatfield
285 Graud-Island.

149 Niagara-Fatts"

Mahnseah Boley
Paul Conibear
Rashad Evans
Jon Hoover
Stacy Menefee
Bill Morelio
Beb Sanders
Rob Taylor



REGION I CHAMPIONS - 88

Bob Sanders
Wwillie Moore
Willie Moore
Max Grimes
Russ Koithan
Tom Genco
Marty Flowers
Art Pittman
Kevin Bos
Lenox Gillon
Mark Jurek
David Brainard
Dan Uhteg
Ron Long
David Brainard
Ron Long
Troy Thomas
Brian Dowdall
Mark Bowman
Dave Colgan

Willie Cunningham

Jon Hoover
Troy Thomas

Nick DelliCompagni

John Stutzman
Kurt Laixd

Jon Hoover
Rob Taylor
Mike Rogers
Dave Ensminger
Kurt Laird

Bill Dixon
Chris Nadeau
Rob Taylor
Tony Guglivzza
Joe Spinella
Brian Piccolo
Carl Hock

Isaac Everett
Brad Rowe
Jeremy Everett
Ken Rowe
Steve Pankow

1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1979-80
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1990-91
1990-91
1991-92
199192
199293
199293
1993-94
1993-94
1993-94
1993-94
199394
1993-94
1994-95
199495
1994-95
1994-95
1994-95
1994-95
1995-96
1995-96
199596
1995-96
1995.96
1995-96
199697
1996-97
199697
1997-98
1997-98
1997-98
1997-98
199798

150
134 *
134 #
150
167
150
118
167
158 *
142
177
126 %
190
150 *
134 *
158 *
190 *
118
134
150
158
167 *
190 *
126
142 MOW
150 *
167 *
177*
190
126
150 *
158
167
177 *
285
142
158
167
118
134 *
142
150
275

Jeff Mye

Joe Yoder

Brad Rowe
Keith Jones
Rashad Evans
Dan Williams
Jerry Fairbank
Brian Benson
Stacy Menefee
Steven Menefee
Rashad Evans
Mahseah Boley
Brian Benson
Steven Mencfee
Dan Hawley
Tevon Pordyce
Mahseah Boley
Stacy Menefee
Rod Brown

Bill Morelio
Derek Ostrowski
Eric Wiseman
Ryan Feltz

Bili Moretlo
Bob Lucciano
Kyle Schmeizle
Albert Manuel
Alonzo Roane
Jimmie Byrd
Josh Lange
Larry Aceti
Jeremy Stopa
Derek Cutter
Kyle Schmelzle
KC Colling
Mike Collura
Colin Thompson
Pat Hagerty . :
Joe Moran
Dale DeBacco
Tyrell Riley
Brandon Kopacz
Jeremy Stopa
Teddy VanBuren
Colin Thempson

125
133
141 *
157
165 *
174
184
125
133
141 *
165
197 *
125
141*MOW
149
165
197 *
§25 *
125 _
141*MOW
149
174
184
141 *
149
174 *
184
197
285
14IMOW
149
157
165
174 *
174
184
285 *
125
133
149
157MOW
165
174
184
285 %



THE “DON POWELL” ANNUAL
“BROKEN BEAK, WOUNDED WING AWARD
1991 Don Powell
1992  Don Powell
1993  Don Powell
1994 Ron Powell
1995  Nick DelliCompagni
1996  Tim Lukasik
1997  Jason Balling
1998  Christian Engert
1999  Joe Yoder
2000  Scott Elsenheimer
2001  Justin Sullivan
2002  Jason McCartney
2003  Bill Hetherington
2004  Matt Peath
2005  Josh Lange
2006 - Josh Eagan
2007  Jeremy Stopa

\ggrr«:cc |
LAZERS

TEAM CAPTAINS
1973-74 Mimmo Cavaiuolo
Doug Smith
1974-75 Bob Sanders
1975-76 Steve Pachla
1976-77 Greg Grimmer
1977-78 Max Grimes
Russ Koithan
1978-79 Tom Genco
1979-80 Marty Flowers
1980-81 Bob Sluberski
Art Pittman
1981-82 Jim Krolczyk
Mike Morley
1982-83 Jim Krolczyk
1983-84 Mike LoPresto
Paul Lukaszonas
1984-85 Dan Finnerty
Corwin Jackson
Paul Purnyack
1985-86 No Captains
1986-87 Matt Habel
Kevin Bos
1987-88 Kevin Gfroerer
Mike Grant
1988-89 Mike Grant
Mark Jurek
1989-90 Todd Sprncer
Tason Marshall
1990-91 Jason Powers
1991-92 Mike Harding
Ron Long
1992-93 David Brainard
Ron Long
1993-94 Brain Dowdall
Troy Thomas
1994-95 David Brewer
Jon Hoover
1995-96 Kurt Laird
Tony Gugluizza
1996-97 Jeremy Evertt
1997-98 Jeremy Everett
Tim Lukasik
1998-99 Issac Everett
Brad Rowe
1999-00 Rashard Evans
2000-01 Brian Benson
Dan Root
2001-02 Stacy Menefee
Danny Williams
2002-03 Andy Litto
Bill Morello
2003-04 Bob Lucciano
2004-05 Kyle Schmelzle
2005-06 Larry Aceti
Jimmie Byrd
2006-07 Brandon Kopacz
Colin Thompson




NCCC WRESTLING ~ WIN RECORDS
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‘Wins
Kevin Bos 72
" Bill Morello 71
Rashad Evans 71
Larry Aceti 71
Ron Long - 61
Stacy Menefee 60
Colin Thompson 59
Kurt Laird 58
‘Mark Jurek 57
Brandon Kopacz 57
. Kyle Schmelzle 56
. Brian Benson 55
. Brad Rowe 54
. Dan Bethke 54
.- Jon Hoover 50
. Joe Muscarella 50
. Jeff Mye 49
. Greg Gelinas 48
. Scott Fry 48
. David Brainard 47
. Tim Fike 47
. Jeremy Stopa 46
. Willie Cunningham46
. Mark Bowman 45
. Art Pittman 45
. Mark Sullivan 45
. Danny Williams 43
. Willie Moore 44
. Max Grimes 44
. Kevin Gfroerer 44
. Josh Lange 43
. Chuck Mahoney 43
. Theo Morley 43
. Derek Ostrowski 42
. Dale DeBacco 42
. Dan Williams 42
. Jason Powers 41
. Mike Grant 41
Jeremy Everett 41
Brian Dowdall 40
. Tony Gugluizza 40
. Steve Marone 39
. Rob Taylor 39
. Derek Cutter 39
. Mahnseah Boley 38
Paul Lukaszonas 38
. Dan Finnerty 38
. Mike Morley 37
. Tom Genco 37
. Hugh Sarno 37
. Isaac Everett 36
. Jimmie Byrd 36
. Todd Eisenhut 36
. Mait Duquette 36
. John Stutzman 35
. Matt Haberl 35
. Troy Thomas 35
. Rich Lovria 35
. Andy Litto 35
. Tevon Fordyce 34
. Mike Rogers 34
. Paul Clarke 34
. Don Powell 34
. Mike Regnet 33

Laosses
11
10
12
35
22
16
28
27
13
22
25
24
18
29
13
29
28
26
35
10
21
24
26
12
15
15
32
2
17
21
8
17
19
12
13
16
24
29
32
19
22
12
21
21
15
15
16
19
22
30
20
24
26
43
8
19
23
31
38
8
12
20
26

19

Ties

i
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Years

1985-87
2002-04
1998-00
2004-06
1991-93
1999-02
2005-07
1994-96
1986-89
2005-07
2003-05
1999-01
1997-99
1987-89

- 1993-95

1987-89
1997-99
2004-06
2000-02
1950-93
1992-95
2004/07
1991-94
1992-94
1979-81
1950-93
2000-02
1975-77
1976-78
1987-89
2004/07
1989-91
1982-84
2002-05
2006-07
1998-02
1989-91
1987-89
1996-98
1991-94
1994-96
1975-77
1994-56
2003-05
1999-01
1982-84
1984-86

- 1980-82

1977-79
1992-94
1997-99
2003-06
1989-91
1994-96
1994-95
1985-87
1992-94
2004-06
2001-03
2000-01
1994-95
2001-04
1990-93
1979-81

65. Albert Manuel 33
66. Bill Hetherington 33
67. David Brewer 33
68. Fric Wiseman 32
69. Dave Colgan 32
70. Steve Pankow 32
. 71. John Gerhardt 32
72. Bob Sanders 31
73, Tom Guizzotti 31
74. Terry Snyder 31
75. Bob Sluberski 31
76. John Delorenzo 31
77. Dan Root 31
78. Nate Gold 31
79. Tyrell Riley 30
80. Marty Flowers 30
81. Rob Pitruzzella 30
82. Paul Churder 30
83. Mike Tucker 29
84, Jim Krolezyk 29
85. Rob Higgins 29
86. Steven Menefee 28
§7. Mike Harding 28
88. BobLucciano 28
89. Josh Eagan 27
90. Ed Fleck 27
91. Pan Uhteg 26
92. Brian Piccolo 26
63. Bill Dixon 26
94, Tom Murty 26
95. Steve Pachla 26
96. Kirk Alexander 26
97. Ryan Feltz 25
98. Russ Koithan 25
99, Paul Conibear 25
100.Chris Nadeau 25
101.Tom Cinelli 24
102.Joe Yoder 24
103.Mitch Sherman 24
104.Joe Defilippo 24
105.Paul DeGiacomo 24
106.Mark Kessler 23
107.Stan Grobsmith 23
108.Rick Aton 23
109.Sean Nowak 23
110. Teddy VanBuren 23
111.Dave Ensminger 23
112.Tim Lukasik 23
113.Ed Ruffin 23
114.Chris Ness 23
115.Doug Smith 22
116.Dan Hawley 22
117.Norm Simon 22
118.Ken Rowe 22
119.Scott Andrews 22
120.Alonzo Roane 22
121.Don Singleton 22
122 Lennox Gillon 21
123.Todd Spencer 21
124.Pete Schiffert 21
125.Rich Bopp 21
126.Nick DelliCompagni 20
127.Paul Poeller 20
128.Brian Coon 20

22

23

27

26

28

13
13
17
21
40
41
11
17
20
23

14

30
23
30
31

27

10
17
22
26
15
18
15
15
15
17
22
32
34
11
12
15
15
16
19
21
22
24

10
17
18
20
31

23

24

12
13

- 2003-06

2001-03
1993-95
2002-03
1993-94
1997-99
1997-99
1974-75
1988-90
1973-75
1979-81
1977-79
199901
2004-06
2006-07
1978-80
1987-89
1973-75
1984-86
1981-83
2001-03
1999-01
1989-91
2002-04
2005-06
1987-89
1990-91
1996-97
1995-96
1978-80
1974-76
1977-79
2002-03
197678
1992-94
1995-97
1986-87
1997-99
2003-05
2000-02
1989-91
1990-93
1982-83
197375
1988-90
2006-07
1995-96
1995-98
1979-81
1975-77
1973-74
2000-01
1975-77
1997-98
1974-76
2002-04
1984-86
1987-88
1988-89
1982-84
1973.75
1994-95
1979-81
2000-01



129.Jerry Fairbank 20
130.Wes Askew 20
131. Wayne Stanfield 20
132.Dave Nedelil 20
133.Seth Rak 20
134.Scott Kurlisky 19
135.Matt Hannah 19
136.Bryan Jones 19
137.Jamie Bessel 19
138.Dave Sokolofsky 19
139.Keith Jones 18
140.Bob Pearce 18
141.Mike Brown 18
142. Terry Vancanti 18
143.KC Colling 17
144 Dlerrick Adams 17
145.Greg Grimmer 17
146.Shannon Hein 17
147 Frankie Jackson 17
148.Dan Thrush 17
149.Joe Moran 17
150.Henry Walerowicz 17
151.Tony Christiano 17
152.Chad Newbauer 16
153.Tom Darnley 16
154.Dave Powis 16
155.Todd Leising 16
156.Dave Casper 16
157.Phil Tripi 16
158 Ken Young 16
159.Jim Trybuskiewicz 16
160.Ben Clarke 16
161.A7J Orsi 15
162, Matt Bunce 15
163.Jim Dolson 15
164.Ryan Lynch 15
165.Lance McDermott 15
166.Mike Scheeler 15

167.Keith Bell 14
168.Al Demster 14
169.Tony Fire 14

170.Corwin Jackson 14
171.Matt Rajczak - 14
172.Craig Gross 14
_ 173.Bob Wittenzeller 14
174.Mike Collura 14
175.Rod Brown i3
176.Ed Lawrence 13
177.Jon Ederer 13
178.Mike Liptrap 13
179.8al Collina 13
180.Steve Myers 13
181.Jeff Affronte 13
182. Andy Grzeskowiak 13
183.Alex Bensen 13
184.Jim Zeliff 13
185.Jeff Qualey 13
186.Pat Hagerty 12
187 Mike LoPresto 12
188.Kristian Alexander 12
189.Tim Thurnau 12
190.Christian Engert 12
191.Mark Fragale 12
192.Eric Schultz 12
193.Rob Klinger 11
194.Chad Hintz 11

1996-99
1987-88
1995-96
1990-92
1997-99
1992-93
1589-90
2000-01
1989-91
1976-78
1998-99
1974-76
1997-99
1977-79
2005-06
2006-07
1976-77
1992-93
1986-87
1995-00
2006-07
1990-92
1985-87
1996-97
1975-71

- 1992-93

1992-93
1980-82
1987-89
1980-82
1978-79
1997-00
1993-94
2006-07
1984-85
2001-02
1981-83
1985-87
1998-99
1973-75
1991-92
1984-85
1986-87
1589-90
1986-87
2006-07
2002-03
1973-77
199091
2000-01
1995-96
1977-78
1990-93
1993-95
1993-97
2004-06
2004-06
2006-07
1983-84

© 1999-00

1992-94
1997-98
1989-90
1993-94
2002-03
1999-00

-195.Matt Martin 11

196.Vince Schaivitti 11

197 .Carl Hoch 11
198 Kyle Barnard 11
199 . Dave Reed 11
200.Steve Sanderson 10
201.Ed Schafer 10

202.Wes Pashong 10
203.Sal Montesanti 10
204.Joe Spinella 10
205.Jeff Denz
206.Ron DePiazza
207.Duane Brosius
208.Dick Converso
209.Matt Kochalski
210.Sherman Greene
211.Chris Blazek
212.Derrel Kasprzycki
213.Mark Crane
214.Paul Martin
215.Greg Voyzey
216.Keith Wynia
217.David Bryant
218.Kris Proietti
219.Jim Taber
220.Dave Wilson
221.Greg Laude
222.Chris Clark
223.Tony Liberatore
224 Mark Walcott
225.Dave Prefontaine
226.Rich Krause

227 .Jered Weyland
228.Bryce Walker
229.Aundre Young
230.Nick Simon
231,.Mike Ford
232.Ron Fox

233.Ed Kimball
234.Nolan Rheinish
235.Ted Leader
236.Greg Zifchock
237.Rob Marchewka 7
238.Mark Dominguez7
239, Jim Letcher 7
240.Dan Pfenter 7
241.Todd Rose 7
242.Dan Sommer 7
243, Tommy Hamilton7
244 .Jason Marshall 7
245 Paul Murnyack 7
246.Jason Macartney 6
247 . Tom Kasper
248.Rob Szabo

249 Ellis Snow
250.Marty Rastelli
251.Jim Cox
252.Adam Horrigan
253.Ron Grimes
254.Matt Lippert
255.Shawn Laraba
256.Brian Zygmunt
257.Bill Sills
258.Jim Martin
259.Don Voyzey
260. Adam Kantor
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1995-96
1979-80
1996-97

'2001-04

1987-89
2005-06
1994-95
1997-98
1979-81
1966-97
1995-97
1992-93
1991-92
1975-76
2002-03
1981-83
1997-99
2000-02
1981-83
1973-75
1983-84
1981-82
1994-95
1999-00
1686-87
1987-88
1996-97
1996-97
1979-80
1974-75
1996-97
1986-87
2001-02
1977-78
2004-05
1978-79
1993-94
1979-80
1997-98
1999-00
1583-84
1977-79
1984-85
2004-05
1980-81
1982-83
1983-84

1991-92

1990-92
1988-90
1983-85
2001-02
1994-95
1978-79
2005-06
1695-96
1597-98
2001-02
1975-77
1990-91
1994-95
1995-96
1999-00
1093-95
1980-81
2000-03



261.Brian Fesmire
262 .John Geitrier
263.Rich Hannan
264.Mark O’Conner
265.Don Smith
266 Jerry Miller
267.Pat Justin
268.Darryl Burton
269.Tim Wright
270.David Clarke
271.Steve Farrell
272.Joe Cheney
273.Craig Burns
274 .8cott Elsenheimer
275.Geoff Miltard
276.Mimmo Cavainolo
277.Bruce Carr
278.Wayne Smith
279.Mike Swan
280.Ryan Alexander
281.Scott Allen
282 Jared Plucknette
283.Jim Cinelli
284.Jordan Alejandro 5
285.Raymond Clark 5
286.Sam Stephan
287 Mike Little 5
288.Shaun Moore 5
289.Matt Paeth 5
290.Chris Scinta 5
291.Dave Schnittker 5
292.Greg Kerr 4
293.Gaberal Hooks 4
294.Skip Holler 4
295.Jon Bagan 4
296.Nate Wiseman 4
297. Denny McDonald 4
298 Mike Freischlag 4
299, Tom Lantien 4
300.Joe Johnson 4
301.Brian Best 4
302.Jason Flading 4
303.Al Thompson 4
304.John Bermingham 4
. 305.Terry Carr 4
306.Steve Stencel 4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
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307. Yuri Polyachenko
308.Brad Farfaglia
309.Andy Coder
310.Tracy Blose
311.Mitch Gansworth
312.Miguel Pereira
313.Mike Frey
314.Jason Carson
315.Dan Doll
316.Tony Hernandez
317.Justin Sullivan
318.Dave Norman
319.Sean Wahl
320.Brian Brechue
321.John Rinoldo
322.John Lockhart
323.Mait Lingle
324.Roynell Holland
325.Bruce Pryce
326. Aaron Spallina
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" 1992-93

2001-02
1992-93
2006-07
1982-84
1987-89
1978-79
1992-93
1996-97

- 2003-04

2006-07
1988-89
1993-94
1999-00
2000-02
1973-74

1979-80

1992-93
1994-95
2000-01
1985-86
2005-06
1983-86
2004-05
1996-97
1999-00
1975-77
2000-01
2003-04
1983-84

1978-80 -

1977-78
2003-04
1975-76
1999-00

2006-07

2006-07
1982-83

i988-89 .

1997-98
2002-03
1999-00

" 1974-76

1980-81
1984-85
1989-90
2005-06
2006-07
2001-02
1977-79
1983-85
2006-07
1981-83
1998-99
1977-78
1990-91
2000-01
1981-82
2006-07
1979-80
1989-90
1992-93
1999-00
2000-01
1975-80
1995-96

"360.Bill Pearce

327.Ralph Gillon 3
328.Dave Woodworth3
329.JR Balling

330. Tony Pulli
331.Bill Olkowski
332 .Mark Lewis
333.Phil Kuppel

334 Mike Stella

335. Aaron Hilyard
336.Tom Huff

337 Mike Cerrillo
338.Mike Esposito
339.Bill McNamara
340.Dave Rogers
341.Jason Balling
342 Howard Rowe
343, Kurt Voetch
344, Jason Lainberger
345.Chuck States
346.Rich Fair
347.Bill Pfenter
348.Gus Gainsworth
349.Gregg Walczyk
350.Ryan Kuszon
351.Josh Anderson
352.Solomon Dixon 2
353. Dammone Moore 2
354.Rich Grasser 2
355.Mike Guagiliano 2
356.Tim Merk
357.Todd Schraft
358.Steve Bourie
359.John Thorpe
360.Randy Isbhell
361.Andy Anderson
362.Joel Sasso
363.Matt Yoder
364.David Singer
365.Brad Lynch
366.Tim Mowrey
367 Rick McKay
368.Jim Trubite
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370.Sean Mulcahy
371.Gary Archester
372.Galen Tetroul
373.Chris Drew
374 Kurt Kasprzak
375.Scott Yaple
376.Dominic Despenza 1
377.Tim Conway 1
378.Kurt O'Palka |

379.Sean Macay 1

380.Domenick Calvello 1
381.Curtis Voak - 1
382.Terry Gandy 1
383.Drew Miller 1
384.Angelo Arcadipane 1
385.Pat Amato 1
386.Greg White 1
387.Dick Aquino 1
388.Dan Walker i
389.Steve Magyar |
390.Chris Fancher 1
39j.John Hamm 1
392.Lorenzo Moore 1
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1995-96
1998-01
2002-03
1987-88
1995-96
1980-81
1987-89
1982-84
2001-02
2003-04
1973-74
1986-87
1973-74
1973-75
1996-97
1973-74
1981-82
1998-99
1975-76
1978-79
1982-83
1984-85
1989-90
1999-00
2003-04
2006-07
1985-86
1988-80
1987-88
1978-80
1994-95
1974-75
1986-87
1997-00
2006-07
2006-07
2003-04
1973-74
1986-88
1977-78
1980-81
1975-76
1973-75
1975-76
1983-84
1986-87
1987-88
1994-95

199798

2003-04
1973-74
1981-82
1993-94
2004-05
2006-07
1975-76
2004-05
1976-77
1978-79
1981-82
1982-83
2006-07
1978-79
1985-86
1975-77
1981-82



393.Jchn Blount
394.Jason Arsenault
395.Chris Maziarz
396.Mike Cannistra
397.Burt Wienke
398.Ron Snavely
399.Doug Lowe
400.Jason Caprio
401.Tony Distefano
402.Don Schieve
403.Ray Henry
404.Devin Mack
405.Doug DeVoogel
406.Larry Treichler
407.Rick Huntington
4(8.Jim Kish

409, Mark Giannini
410.Briah Austin
411.Joe Depew
412. Al Wilczek

1
1
1
1
1
13
i
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

T I T R N N e T

1990-91
1998-99
1985-86
1994-95
1973-74
1988-89
1985-86
1990-91
1975-77

-1978-79
. 1973-74

1980-81
1981-82
1998-99
1977-78

1988-89.
1990-91 -

1998-99
2004-05
1977-78

413.Dave Strenkoski 0
414.Darryl Caldwell 0
415.Ron Powell 0]
416.Mike Hakes 0
417.Steve Gavin- 0
418, Dave Mittlestedt 0
419.Brian Kelly 0
420.Don McCoy 4]
421.Shannon McCormick 0
422 .Dave Kantor
423.Jim Payne
424.Gerry Sterling
425.Dave Kelsch
426.Doug Kelsch
427 Pete Mazzeo
428.Dan'Savino |
429, Scott Monnen
430.8ean Mort
431.Craig Fancher
432 Frank Seggio
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1979-80
1989-90
1993-94
1993.94
1998-99
197879
1987-88
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1974-75
1979-80
1982-83
1982-83
1998-99
1994.95
1997-98
1986-87
1987-88
1975-76
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This is our major annual fundraiser.
Please comnsider playing or sponsoring.
| We appreciate your support!

- [For infermittion, call 614-6270 or 614-6271



DATE:

. LOCATION:
~ ENTRY:

SPECTATORS:

~ WEIGH:INS:

WEIGHT

CLASSES:

RULES:

AWARDS:

QUESTIONS:

taw!l at the

Saturday, April 26 2008

Niagara County Community ‘College
3111 Saunders Settlement Road
Sanborn, New York 14132

Open to all wrestlers.iﬁho are 18 yeetrs or older’
* inchuding Seniors who are 18 years or oldcr

815 Day of toumamcnt

Admission is free for all spectators

[ Food and drink will be avallable at the concession stand””

Saturday, April 26 2008 from 8 30-9:30am

* Wrestlmg will stalt approx 10:15 am*

Open Division (18 -_.__2-3 years)

132, 141, 150, 160,.170, 180, 195, 220, HWT
Masters Division (24 & up) :
*weights will be detérmined after weigh-ins

NYS High School Rules & Double elimination

Periods 2-1-1 with a 30 sec rest between periods

*Masters Division can wrestle in Open D1v1s1on if they choose too
*High School officials will be used

' *5 mats will be used ali day

T-Shirts for all Champlons and Team Trophy for Team Champmn
*only 6 wrestlers per team will count for team points

*can have more than one wrestler in a weight count for team pomts :

Jeff Mye (5'85)—356-'7971 (cell) 716-614-6772 (office)
E-Mail: jmye@niagarcc.suny.edu -




